© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

NN N NN RN R R R R R R R R R
o U B~ W N P O © ©® N o o~ W N Lk O

Michael J. Gearin, wsBA # 20982 Honorable Christopher M. Alston
David C. Neu, wsBaA # 33143 Chapter 11
Brian T. Peterson, wssa # 42088 Ex Parte
K&L GATES LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
(206) 623-7580
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE
In re: Case No. 16-11767-CMA

NORTHWEST TERRITORIAL MINT, LLC, DECLARATION OF DAVID C. NEU IN
SUPPORT OF EX PARTE MOTION FOR
EXAMINATIONS OF ROSS B. HANSEN
AND DIANE ERDMANN PURSUANT
TO RULE 2004 AND SUBPOENAS
PURSUANT TO RULE 9016

David C. Neu declares as follows:

1. I am a partner at K&L Gates, LLP, counsel for Mark Calvert, Trustee for the
Northwest Territorial Mint, LLC (“NWTM?”), in the above-captioned proceeding.

2. On May 16th, 2017, I issues subpoenas to the Renton Coin Shop, Inc., Bryan D.
Geraghty d/b/a Northgate Rare Coin, the Gold Center, Inc., and Victoria Diamonds, LLC d/b/a Cash
4 Gold (the “Coin Shops”)

3. On May 30 and May 31, I received the documents, attached hereto as Exhibits A-C in
response to the subpoenas.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

DECLARATION OF DAVID C. NEU IN SUPPORT OF KL Gates LLP
EX PARTE MOTION FOR SUBPOENA 925 Fourth Ave., Suite 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158
PURSUANT TO RULES 2004 AND 9016 -1 TELEPHONE: (206) 623-7580

FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022
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EXECUTED this 2nd day of June, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

/S/ David C. Neu
David C. Neu

DECLARATION OF DAVID C. NEU IN SUPPORT OF KL Gates LLP
EX PARTE MOTION FOR SUBPOENA 925 Fourth Ave., Suite 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158
PURSUANT TO RULES 2004 AND 9016 - 2 TELEPHONE: (206) 623-7580

FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned declares as follows:

That she is a paralegal in the law firm of K&L Gates LLP, and on June 2, 2017, she caused
the foregoing document to be filed electronically through the CM/ECF system which caused
Registered Participants to be served by electronic means, as fully reflected on the Notice of
Electronic Filing.

Also on June 2, 2017, she caused to be deposited in the mail of the United States of America,
by first class postage prepaid, addressed envelopes containing copies of the foregoing document and
mailed to the following addresses:

Northwest Territorial Mint LLC Ross Hansen

c/o Ross Hansen, Member PO Box 4024

P.O. Box 2148

Auburn. WA 98071-2148 Federal Way, WA 98063

Diane Erdmann Ross Hansen
PO Box 4024 35447 34th Ave S

Federal Way, WA 98063 Auburn, WA 98001

Diane Erdmann
35447 34th Ave S
Auburn, WA 98001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington and the United
States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 2nd day of June, 2017 at Seattle, Washington.

Denise A. Lentz
Denise A. Lentz

DECLARATION OF DAVID C. NEU IN SUPPORT OF KL Gates LLP
EX PARTE MOTION FOR SUBPOENA 925 Fourth Ave., Suite 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1158
PURSUANT TO RULES 2004 AND 9016 - 3 TELEPHONE: (206) 623-7580

FACSIMILE: (206) 623-7022
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Gates Wise ScHLosSER & GOEBEL

Gordon'W. Gates: D.Peter Wise  Frederick J. Schiosser Todd M. Goebel Bradley B, Wilson James R. Enlow

May 26, 2017

Mr. David C. Neu
925 4" Avenue
Suite 2900

Seattle, WA 98105

Re:  Northwest Territorial Mint, ULLC
Case No. 16-11767-CMA

Dear Mr. New:

I represent The Gold Center, Inc. We received a subpoena from your office regarding
the above case pending in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Washington.

Attached find nine pages of records that are responsive to paragraphs 1-3 of the
subpoena. My ¢lient was unable to locate any material responsive to paragraph 4 of the
subpoena, '

To the best of my client’s knowledge, the above constitutes a full and complete
response to the subpoena. If you wish to discuss this matter further, please advise.
Furthermore, please advise if this letter does not satisfy the subpoena and you require my
client to deliver these same records (o Midwest Litigation Services per the subpoena,

GWG/Hace
Enclosures

1231 South Eighth Street + Springfield, 1. 62703
pa217.622.9010 « fax 217:622.9020 = www.gwspc.com
A Professional Corporation

Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 2 of 40



Farm 254 — Subpoens for Rule 2004 Bxamination (12/06)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Western District of ' Washington
Inre NORTHWEST TERRITORIAL MINT LLC SUBIOENA FOR RULE 2004 EXAMINATION
Debtor

CaseNo.*  16-11767-CMA

The Gold Center, Inc.
Tor . Chapter _11

¢/o Gordon W, Gates
1231 South 8th Street
Springfield, 1L, 62703

[l YOU ARE COMMANDED to:appear and testify at an examination under Rule 2004, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, af the place,
date, and time specified below. A copy of thie court order authorizing the examioation is atfached,
PLACE OF TESTIMONY DATE AND TIME

YOU ARE COMMANDED to-produce.and-permit inspection and copying of the following documents or objects at the place, date,-and
time:specified below (list documents or objects):

Please see Exhibit A

'I’-L’A_C-E DATE AND TIME
Midwest Litigation Services, 15.South Old State Capitol Plaza,
Springfield, IL 62701 June 6, 2017
/E’/f
R “/"
_,.(SSUING ()F‘HCER;SIG NA’]’UKE ANDTITLE DATE
; ’ o5 -’;*‘ .
A i 7 / /
i ¢ & e : ~ ,,’ . I e SO
((" ;‘l 2N Partner S RCAE / 71
z ( y S o \ - !

J$SUING OFFICER'S NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER.

David C. Neu, 925 4th Ave, Suite 2900, Seattle, WA 98105 (206) 370-7893

* 1f tho bankriptéy case-s pending in & district otherthan the distriet in which the subpoena is issued, state the district under the case number,

Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 3 of 40



Form 254 — Subpoena for Rule 2004 Examination (12/06)

PROOF OF SERVICE

DATE PLACE

SERVED
SERVED ON (PRINT NAME) MANNER OF SERVICE
SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

DECLARATION OF SERVER

1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing information contained in the Proof

of Service is true and correct.

Executed on

DATE

SIGNATURE OF SERVER

ADDRESS OF SERVER

Rule 45, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Subdivisions (¢}, (d), and (&), as amended on December 1, 2006, made applicable in cases under the Bankruptcy Code by Rule 9016,

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure:

CTION OF PERSONS SUBJECT TO SUBPOENAS,

© PROT!(‘]) /E‘n;any or an atiorney responsﬁ:[i}e, f%r the issuance and service of a subpoena shal) take
reasonable steps to avoid imposing undue burden or :xrense on a person subject to that subpoena, The
court on behalf of which tbe subpoens was issued shall enforce this duty an impose upon the party of
atiomey in breach of this duty an eppropriate sanclion, which may include, but is not limited to, lost
carnings and 2 easonable attorney'’s fee. - . 5 N R

@) person commended {0 produce and permit inspection, copying, testing, or sampling
of designated electronically stored information, books, papers, documents o tangil le things, or
inspection of premises need not appear in person at the piace of production or inspection unless

commanded o)aggg?gcfto _{odﬁgﬁfé?z?& ?S)B&E%F [l\Tsarlﬁle, & person sommended fo prodice and permit

inspection, coFyinfg, testing, or sampling may, within 14 days after service of the subpoena or before
the time specified for compliance if such time is less than 14 days after service, serve upon the party or
altorney designated in the subpoena written objection to producing any ot all of the designated matenals
or inspection of the premises — or to producing electronically stor information i the form or forms
requested. If objection is made, the party serving the subpoena shall not be entitled to inspect, copy, test,
or sample the materials or inspect the premises except pursuant o an order of the court by which the
subpoena was issued. If objection has been made, the party serving the subpoena may, upon notice to
the person commanded to produce, miove at any time for an order to compef the production, inspection,
copying, lesting, or sarpling, Such an order fo compel shall protect any person who is not 8 party or
an oﬂicméuga party from significant expense resulting from theinspection, copying, testing, or sampling
commanged,

(32 {A) On timely motion, the court by which a subpoena was issued shall quash or modify the
subpoena if 1t et . .

1).fails to allow rcesonable time for compliance;

En vequires a person who 35 not a party or an officer of a party to travsl to a place
more than 100 miles from the place where that person resides, is em) loged or regularly transacts
business in person, except that, subject to the provisions of clnuse (c)(3)(B)(iii) of this rule, such a
;&l:rsopa]m, a)t'1 ui durdcrtu attend trial be commanded to travel from any such place within the state in which

e is held;
n * (i) requires disclosura of privileged or other protected matter and no exception or

waiver applies;or .
P @1 (1\{’) subjects a person to undve burden.
asybpoeda .
) 1!?:qmn:s disclosure of atrade secret or other confidential research, development,
or commercial inforgation, of R R . . ,
) . l-Tua) requires disclosure of an unretained expert’s opinion or informstion not
describing specific events or occurrences in dispute and resulting from the cxpert’s study made not at
the request of any party, or X ) A
(i) requires a person who is not a party or an officer of a party to incur substantial
expense to travel more than 100 miles to attend trial, the court may, to protect a person subjoct

to or affected by the subpoena, quash or modify the subpoena oy, if the party in whose behalf the
subpoena js issued shows a substantial need for the testimony or material that cannot be otherwise met
without undue hardship and assures that the person to whom the subpoena is addressed will be
rcasgnably compensated, the cowt may order appearance or production only upon specified
conditions. :

d I RESPONDING TO SUBPOENA,
@ Dln'rﬁi) (A)A persulr'\{respon Bn E)Na subpoena to produce documents shall produce them as they
are kept in the usual course of business or shall organize and label them to correspond with the
categories if) the dernand. . R i

?B 12 subpoena does not specify the form ar fors for producing electronicall stored
information, a person responding to a subpoena must produce the information in a form or forms in
which the pego&urdinanly malintains it or in a form or forms lhgt are reasonably usable,

{C) A person responding 1o s subpoena need not produce the same electromcally stored
information in more than one form,, o ,

{D) A person responding to a subpoena need not provide discovery of electronically
stored information fram sources that the person identifies as not reasonably accessible begause of
undue burden or cost, On motion to compel discovery or to quash, the person from whom discovery
is sought must show that the information sought is not reasonably nccessible because of undue burden
or cost. If that showing is made, the court may nonetheless order discovery from such sources if (he
requesting party sh?ws goz&? cause, considening the limitations of Rule 26(b)(2)(C). The court may

ify jtj or the discoyery.
specify c‘()f)d(ASthrn i‘nfomwt‘:(nlr-lysubject to a subpoena is withheld on & claim that it is privileged
or subject to protection as trial-preparation materials, the claim shall be made expressly and shalFbe
supported by a description of (he nature of the dot 1s, c ications, or things not producad
that is sufficie tl? ;ﬂable the demanding party io contest the claim, X ) )

('B\l information is produced tn response 10 a subpoena that is subject to a claim of
privilege or of protection as trial-preparation material, the person making the claim may notify any
party that recejved the information of the claim and the basis for il. After being notified, a party must
promptly return, sequester, of destroy the specified information and any copies il has and may not use
or disclose the information unti) the claim is resolved. A receiving party may promptly present the
{nformation to the court under seal for adetermination of the claim. 1f the receiving party disclosed
the information before being natified, it must take reasoneble steps to retrieve it. El"l'lc person who
produced the information must preserve the information until the claim is resolved,

(¢) CONTEMPT. Failure of any person without adequate excuse to obey a subpoena served upon that
person may be deemed a conterapt of the court from which the subpoena issued, An adequale cause
for failure Lo obey exists when 2 subpoena purports to require a nonparty to attend or produce at a
place not within the limits provided by olause (ii) of subparagraph (¢)(3)(A).

Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 4 of 40



EXHIBIT A
DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED

1. All documents which relate to, reference, or evidence any purchase of bullion,
coins, or precious metal of any sort by The Gold Center, Inc. from Diane R. Erdmann or Ross
Hansen, or any other party, in exchange for which The Gold Center, Inc. issued a check or wire
to Bucknell Stehlik Sato & Orth, LLP;

2. All documents which relate to, reference, evidence, or constitute communications
between The Gold Center, Inc. and Diane Erdmann or Ross Hansen;

3. All documents which relate to, reference, evidence, or constitute communications
related to any transaction in which The Gold Center, Inc. issued a check or wire to Bupkncll
Stehlik Sato & Orth, LLP;

4, Any video recordings or photographs depicting or related to any purchase of
bullion, coins, or precious metal of any sort by The Gold Center, Inc. from Diane R. Erdmann or
Ross Hansen, or any other party, in exchange for which The Gold Center, Inc. issued a check or

wire to Bucknell Stehlik Sato & Orth, LLP,

Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 5 of 40



File Number

i1 51462807

i
% Entity Name
i
i

i
i
§ THE GOLD CENTER, INC.

H
i
|
!
1
t
i
H

Status || ACTIVE
| Entity Type 1 | CORPORATION || Type of Comp II | DOMESTIC BCA 7}
Incorporation Date 06/01/1878 State ILLINOIS

(Domestic)

irA‘gent Name

| 'l GORDON W GATES

Agent Change Date

; 04/28/2016

L

Agent Street Address

1231 S 8TH ST

President Name & Address

TODD GREEN'3000 W. ILES
SPRINGFIELDIL 80704

Agent Gity SPRINGFIELD ‘Secretary Name & Address JOSH WAGONER 3000 W. ILES

| SPRINGFIELD IL 62704
i - T 1y 1y — ]
| AgentZip ] 62703 || Duration Date || PERPETUAL ;
| Annual Report Fliing |} 05/10/2017 £ For Year 2017
65 Date i ;

1 Assumed Name

i ACTIVE - SPRINGFIELD RARE COIN GALLERIES, INC.

‘—Cv)ld Carp-Name

:
i
t
{
i
i

03/04/1993 - SPRINGFIELD RARE COIN GALLERIES, INC.

Return to the Search Screen

OTHER SERVICES

{One Certificate per Transaction)

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINGIS.COM HOME PAGE

Case 16-11767-CMA....Doc 1053-1--Filed-06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24
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3000 WEST ILES - SPRINGFIELD, ILLINQIS 82704 + PHONE (217} 793-8000

THE GOLD CENTER, INC.

The Gold Center Refining Services

TLLINOIS

Armored Transport, Inc.

CUSTOMER: PLATINUM MELT/ASSAY

Diane Stark

Plone: 253-258-1508

DATE 93/07/17 SETTLED 03/09/17
LOT NUMBER: 127877

WEIGHT:
(A)BEFORE MELT
(A)AFTER MELT

(B)BEFORE MELT
(BYJAFTER' MELT

ASSAY  FINE TROY

OUNCES
(AYPLAT 90.57%, 61.184
(BYPLAT 91.60% 62.048

TOTAL PAYABLE PLAT IS 118,302 OZS.

SETTLEMENT: 118.302 OZ PLAT AT $942.00
CREDIT FROM PALLADIUM LOTH# 129073

LOT CHARGE $5.00 / PAYABLE 07 118.302 X $5.00

ASSAY CHARGE

118.302-OUNCE LOT-FINAL

EMAIL: DIANE_ET_AL@HOTMAIL.COM

GRAMS TROY OUNCES
2,122.00 68.223
2,101.20 - 67,5553
2,135.60 68.661
2,106.90 671,738
ACCOUNTIBILITY PAYABLE

OUNCES
96.00%, 58.736
96.00% 59.566

il

5+ 111.,440.48
5+ 22,730.88

$- 591.51
§ - 50.00

I

DUE BUCKNELL STEHLIK SATO & STUBNER, LLP

TO BE WIRED ON 3/09/2017 CHK# 87046

DUE DIANE ERDMANN

$ 75,000.00

TO BE WIRED ON 03/09/2017 CHK# 87047 | 5 58,529.85

~ Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 ~Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24
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3000 WEST ILES « SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62704 + PHONE (2171 783-8000

ILLINCH-
THE GOLD CENTER, INC, Armored fransport, Inc.

0

HanE

The Gold Center Refining Services ‘ﬁg@ﬁ Depository (orporation
CUSTOMER: PALLADIUM MELT/ASSAY

Diane Stark

29.975-OUNCE LOT-FINAL
Phone: 253-258-1508
EMAIL: DIANE_ET _AL@HOTMAIL.COM
DATE 03/07/17 SETTLED 03/09/17

LOT NUMBER: 129073

WEIGHT: GRAMS TROY QUNCES
BEFORE MELT 1,021.60 32.845

AFTER MELT 1,008.50 32.424

ASSAY FINE TROY ACCOUNTIBILITY PAYABLE

OUNCES OUNCES
PALL 96.30% 31.224 96.00% 29.975

SETTLEMENT: 29,975 OZ PALL AT $765.00

il

$+22,930.88
MINIMUM LOT CHARGE

fi

3. 200,00

DUE DIANE STARK
TO BE CREDITED TO LOTH 127877 S

4

fS]

2.730.88

" Case 16-11767-CMA Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 8 of 40



000 WEST ILES - SPRINGFIELD, ILLINGIS g2704 - PHONE {217} 793-80G0

JLLINOIS

THE GOLD CENTER, INC. Armored Transport, Inc.
| ! T HACE ’
The Gold Center Refining Services 4 Depository {brporation
: FAAAY
CUSTOMER: GOLD MELT/ASSAY

Diane Erdmann

1210 AUIBURN WAY N,
SUTTE B8-115
ALUBUIRNLD WA 98002

32.374-OUNCE LOT-FINAL
Phone: 253-238-1508
EMVATL: DA "E__ET_AL(?CH()TMA[L.COM

DATE 03/30/17 SETTLED 03/31/17

LOT NUMBER: 128400

WEIGHT: GRAMS TROY OUNCES
BEFORE MELT 2,031.00 65.298
AFTER MELT 1,961.00 63.047
ASSAY FINE TROY ACCOUNTIBILITY  PAYABLE
QUNCES OUNCES
GOLD 51.87% 32.702 99.00% 32.374
SILVER 9.06% 5712 80.00% 4.569
QETTLEMENT: 32.374 OZ GOLD AT $1,248.50 = §+40,418.94
SETTLEMENT: 4.569 OZ SILVER AT $18.20 = S+ 83.16
SHIPPING CHARGE ' = §- 60.060

DUE DIANE ERDMANN
TO BE WIRED ON 3/31/2017 CHK# 87208 § 4044210

- Case 16-11767-CMA  Doc 1053-1 Filed 06/02/17 Ent. 06/02/17 16:01:24 Pg. 9 of 40
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Mike,

It was a pleasure speaking with you yesterday. Please send two ‘wires for the platinum and palladium if
you would be so kind.

© $75,000 to:

Bucknell Stehlik Sato & Stubner, LLP {206) 587-0144

{OLTA Account

ABA # R

Account # EEEESREED

EIN #: 51-1598745

The Commerce Bank of Washington
601 Union Street
Suite 3600

Seattle, WA 98101



And $58,529.85 to:

Diane Erdmann

routing number: 325272021

account number: ROREEINER

Alaska USA Federal Credit Union

1207 S. 220th St.
Federal Way, WA 98003

(253) 9411507

Thank you,

Diane



Thank you,

Diane



EXHIBIT B
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5/25/2017

In searching our records, Diane Erdmann, sold us Gold, Platinu‘m, &/or Silver
bullion on the following dates.

1/31/17, 11/27/16, 10/19/16 two ¢hecks dated (10/21/16 two dated 10/19/16), &
6/20/2016. |issued checks without payees. Ross Hansen never appeared but |
did talk with him on the phone on one or possibly two of these visits.

The only time Diane took any cash payment from our till was 1/31/2017.
$1010.00 It does look like some of the checks were cashed.

See attached checks.

&

Steven Campau
President
Renton Coin Shop, Inc.
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First Financial Northwest Bank

Check Details

Check View

Check Number 16585 (Front)
Posted on 2/8/2017

For $28,000.00

RENTON CQIN SHDP. INC.
0¥ PARK AVENUR

RENTON, WA m‘l

FH: 426-226-3800
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[ Check Detanls
Chack View , !
Check Number 18584 (Front) ‘
Posied on 2/8/2017 i
For $10,000.00 '

RENTON COIN 8HOP, INC.
101 PARK AVENUE N
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RENTON COIN SHOP

225 Welis Avenue South ¢ Renton, WA 98057 » 425-226-3890
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Eirst Financial Northwest Bank

Check Detalls
Check View
Check Number 16436 (Front)
Posted on 12/5/2016
For $57,000.00

RENTON COIN SHOP, INC.
101 PANK AVENUE ' 16438
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Check Detalle

Check View

Chack Number 18437 (Front) \l
Posted on 1/26/2017 ‘ ;
For $9,320.00 :
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Check View

Chack Numbar 16320 (Front) ‘

Posted on 10/26/2016 :

For $15,000.00 :
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Check View

Check Number 18318 (Front)
Posied on 10/31/2016

For $11,000.00

RENTON COIN .BHOP INC.
101 PARK AVENUE

RENTON, WA 93057

PH: 425-206-3000
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Check Details

[T

Check View

Check Number 16321 {Front)
Posted on 10/31/2018

For $6,574.00

RENTON COIN SHOP.INO.
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Check Details

v & a1 dan . 3

Chack View

Check Number 16322 (Front)
Posted on 10/25/2018

For $38,000.00
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First Financial Northwest Bank

Check Demls
Check View
Chack Number 16323 (Front)
Posted on 10/31/2016
For $3,228.00

RENTON CDIN SHOP, INC.
101 PARK AVENUE N

RENTON, WA 98057

PH: 426-236-3850
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Check Details

Check View
Check Numbar 16268 (Front) !
Posted an 9/22/2016 '
For $40,000.00 )

RENTON COIN 8HOP, INC. 16268
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Check Details

Check View

Check Number 18288 (Front)
Posted on 10/12/2016

For $10,150.00

RENTON COIN BHOP, INC.
101 PARK AVENUE N
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Check Details

Check View

Chack Number 16287 (Front)
Postad on 9/27/2016

For $10,000.00
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Checlk Detalls

| Gheck Viw

Check Number 16289 (Front)
Pasted on 9/30/2016
For $17,000.00
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: Check Details

Check View

Check Number 16289 (Frant)
Posted on 9/30/2016

For $17,000.00

101 PARK AVENUE
REWNTON, WA 96057
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RENTON COIN SHOP

101 Park Ave N + Renton, WA 98057 » 425-224. 3890
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RENTON COIN SHOP

101 Park Ave N » Renton, WA 98057 « 425-226-3890 / :
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Spot Gold
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EXHIBIT C



Northgate Rare Coin

Bryan Geraghty David WNew

Owner NRCPM 925 4tvave Suite 2900
Seattle 98105
11319 Pinchusst Way NE Einail (206) 370-7893

Beattle Wa 98125
206-364-0090
BryanGeraghty@outlook.com

5.31-2017

Dear David Neu,

In tespanse o your subpoena #27951 T have attached 4 copy of the check # 6984, #6985
Liwrote for the purchase of materials from 4 woman ‘whe asked me to leave the payee line
hlank. The goods I purchased were purchased at fair marketvalue. In the course of my
daily business.

Sincerely,

‘%ﬁc@b

Bryun Geraghey




5/3172017 Bank of Ametica | Online Banking | Accounts [-Account Detalls | Acceurit Activity

Bankof America <> Unline Banking

Business Fundamentals Chk - 7508; Account Activity Transaction Details

Check number: 00000006985
Post date: 01/10/2017
Amount: -57,350.00
Type: Check
Description: Check
Merchant name: Check

Transaction Cash, Checks & Misc: Checks

category:
BRYAN D GERAGHTY 5085
AT E ank COIN .
SEATTLE, WA Dos2s 833 MYE,_\.Z“_,&L_,, it
Whew_ Bucknell stehlik 8 57205
ek Saued ueudd g by @l ,
BankofAmetica >
LAY 180000
FOR.
_ L

hitps://secure.bankofamerica com/myaccounis/detalis/daposit/search.go?adx=05548ae 1 c4dbd5a866eab73b0b17637f00b4425085363d6909360cd bea. . 1N



53112047 Bank of America | Online Banking | Accounts | Account Details | AccountActivity

BankofAmerica %5

Unline Banking

Business Fundamentals Chik « 7509: Account Activity Transaction Details

Check number:
Post date:
Amount:

Type:
Description:

Merchant name:

00000006984

01/10/2017

-20,000.00

Check

Check

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Business Expenses: Business Miscellaneous

Transaction
category:
% DRVANDGERAGHTY , 6984 -
- DBANORTHGAYE RARE COIN "¢ 5, R
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